MSP430FR5969-SP
LMT01-SP
LMT01-SP
TMP461-
SP
Local
sense
Host

1.1 Key System Specifications
表表 1. Key System Specifications
PARAMETER PART NUMBER KEY SPECIFICATIONS
Ultra low power space rated MCU MSP430FR5969-SP
Wide supply voltage range (1.8 V to 3.6 V)
Active mode current 100 µA/MHz
Temperature sensor with remote diode sense TMP461-SP
Remote temperature accuracy ±1.5°C
Local temperature accuracy ±2°C
Small accurate low power 2-pin temperature
sensor LMT01-SP
Temperature accuracy 0.7°C
34-µA conversion current
Package body 3.0 × 5.5 mm
MSP430FR5969-SP
LMT01-SP
LMT01-SP
TMP461-
SP
Local
sense
Host
 FPGA/
ADC/DAC
Remote
Diode
sense
JTAG
Progamming
Interface
Pulse Train
Pulse Train
SPI
I2C
JTAG
www.tij.co.jp System Overview
3JAJU702A–March 2019–Revised August 2019
TIDUEM2 翻訳版 — 最新の英語版資料 http://www-s.ti.com/sc/techlit/TIDUEM2
Copyright © 2019, Texas Instruments Incorporated
内蔵デジタル出力温度センサを使用した宇宙グレード温度センシングのリファレン
ス・デザイン
2 System Overview
2.1 Block Diagram
図図 1. TIDA-070004 Block Diagram
2.2 Design Considerations
The primary design considerations used in this reference design are usage of low power space grade
components to achieve accurate and flexible board and device temperature measurements. In this design,
the MCU firmware is only taking care of reading each temperature sensor and saving into a register. An
external host is responsible for requesting the temp sensor reading from the MCU. However, the
MSP430FR5969-SP is a very capable MCU and can implement in firmware additional capability
depending on the end systems requirements.
Potential design enhancements based on system needs:
• Evaluate temperature variation and execute an ADC calibration autonomously.
• Implement a temperature control loop with PWM signal to Peltier device to maintain a specified
temperature.
• Manage register configurations of other system devices, such as the ADC configuration.
System Overview www.tij.co.jp
4 JAJU702A–March 2019–Revised August 2019
TIDUEM2 翻訳版 — 最新の英語版資料 http://www-s.ti.com/sc/techlit/TIDUEM2
Copyright © 2019, Texas Instruments Incorporated
内蔵デジタル出力温度センサを使用した宇宙グレード温度センシングのリファレン
ス・デザイン
2.3 Highlighted Products
This reference design features the following TI devices:
• MSP430FR5969-SP
• TMP461-SP
• LMT01-SP
For more information on these devices, see their respective product folders at www.ti.com.
2.3.1 MSP430FR5969-SP